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Loyola University Medical Center
Nuclear Medicine Department
Research Fee Schedule
Imaging
Nuclear Medicine Imaging Start Up: $500

The start up fee includes technologist(s) and other personnel effort in coordinating and
participating in in site qualification and site initiation visits, completing required training, and
providing requested documentation to the study sponsor. It includes all effort up to and through
the site initiation visit. The fee will be incurred on the day of the site initiation visit.

Training (on-going): $50 per hour
Training required after completion of the site initiation visit will be billed at the rate of $50 per hour
per technologist. The fee will be incurred the day the training is completed.

Phantom Scan: $350

The Phantom Scan fee includes the technologist time and room and equipment utilization to
complete testing for quality review or site certification purposes. The fee will be incurred on the
day the phantom test results are submitted to the sponsor for review.

File Transfer Protocol (FTP) Set Up to External Server: $300
FTP set up fee includes the technological and security assessments and build for a new secure
connection from Loyola Medicine to an external server. The fee will be incurred

Data Transfer or Copy: $20 per study
This fee is incurred when a copy or other transfer of an imaging study to external media or
external server is delivered to the research personnel.

De-identification: $20 per study
This fee is incurred if an imaging study is to be de-identified by Nuclear Medicine personnel.

Technologist Effort: $50 per hour
Any other activities not noted here that require the dedicated effort of a technologist will be billed
at the hourly rate of $50.

Non-human scans: $350 per hour

Utilization of imaging equipment for non-human scans is subject to availability and prior approval
of the modality manager. If the modality manager requires a technologist be present, the
technologist effort will be billed separately.
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Radiopharmaceuticals

Nuclear Medicine Radiopharmaceutical Start Up: $1,250

The start up fee includes technologist(s) and other personnel effort in coordinating and
participating in in site qualification and site initiation visits, completing required training,
development of study specific dispensing procedures, Epic order build, supply ordering and
supply maintenance. It includes all effort up to and through the site initiation visit. The fee will be

incurred on the day of the site initiation visit.

Radiopharmaceutical Dispensing Fee: $50 per hour
Dispensing fees will be charged for pharmaceutical dispensing, including receipt, quality review,
storage, handling, and preparation. Dispensing charges are incurred each time a

radiopharmaceutical is dispensed.

Page 2 of 2
Version 03/2020



